

**Bid Tabulation
2020 Fiber Project**

Project # 2020-024

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Communication Innovators, Inc.		Iowa Signal Inc.		Castrejon, Inc		Kramer Well Drilling, LLC dba Kramer Service Group	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Trench/Bore 2 IN PVC Conduit	LF	5,339	\$12.00	\$64,068.00	\$10.85	\$57,928.15	\$11.00	\$58,729.00	\$12.25	\$65,402.75	\$13.00	\$69,407.00
2	Type III Handhole	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,038.00	\$3,114.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
3	Remove and Replace Handhole	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	36SM Fiber Cable	LF	6,378	\$2.50	\$15,945.00	\$1.96	\$12,500.88	\$2.00	\$12,756.00	\$1.65	\$10,523.70	\$2.10	\$13,393.80
5	Tracer Wire	LF	5,614	\$2.00	\$11,228.00	\$0.31	\$1,740.34	\$0.85	\$4,771.90	\$0.21	\$1,178.94	\$0.50	\$2,807.00
6	Pull Rope	LF	5,614	\$2.00	\$11,228.00	\$0.19	\$1,066.66	\$0.55	\$3,087.70	\$0.13	\$729.82	\$0.50	\$2,807.00
7	Fiber Terminations	EA	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$123.47	\$7,408.20	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
8	Fiber Splices	EA	36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$103.82	\$3,737.52	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
9	Exterior Mountable Fiber Hub with one 12 rac	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,386.75	\$3,386.75	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,704.00	\$3,704.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	Exterior Mountable Fiber Hub with one 24 rac	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,386.75	\$3,386.75	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,444.00	\$4,444.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	Exterior Mountable Fiber Hub with one 48 rac	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,520.69	\$3,520.69	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,686.00	\$4,686.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	Single Mode Jumpers	EA	6	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$41.30	\$247.80	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$27.00	\$162.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
Total					\$149,779.00		\$100,287.74		\$104,914.60		\$108,271.21		\$120,914.80

Project # 2020-024

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Beckstrom Construction, Inc.		The Hydaker-Wheatlake Company		Price Industrial Electric, Inc		Roaming Networks Inc		BDC Group Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Trench/Bore 2 IN PVC Conduit	EA	5,339	\$20.00	\$106,780.00	\$14.09	\$75,226.51	\$20.00	\$106,780.00	\$19.33	\$103,202.87		
2	Type III Handhole	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,279.33	\$6,837.99	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00		
3	Remove and Replace Handhole	LF	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,419.00	\$6,838.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00		
4	36SM Fiber Cable	LF	6,378	\$2.00	\$12,756.00	\$2.14	\$13,648.92	\$1.50	\$9,567.00	\$2.70	\$17,220.60		
5	Tracer Wire	LF	5,614	\$0.50	\$2,807.00	\$1.22	\$6,849.08	\$0.20	\$1,122.80	\$1.70	\$9,543.80		
6	Pull Rope	LF	5,614	\$0.50	\$2,807.00	\$1.22	\$6,849.08	\$0.10	\$561.40	\$0.95	\$5,333.30		
7	Fiber Terminations	EA	60	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$61.00	\$3,660.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00		
8	Fiber Splices	LF	36	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$115.19	\$4,146.84	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$38.50	\$1,386.00		
9	Exterior Mountable Fiber Hub with one 12 rac	LF	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,836.09	\$4,836.09	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00		
10	Exterior Mountable Fiber Hub with one 24 rac	LF	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,368.00	\$5,368.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
11	Exterior Mountable Fiber Hub with one 48 rac	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,726.07	\$5,726.07	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		
12	Single Mode Jumpers	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$180.00		
Total					\$139,958.00		\$140,298.58		\$149,831.20		\$151,916.57		

Bid Rejected - Improper Bid Bond Provided